503094686 12/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3141292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	11/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS MEDICAL SYSTEMS (CLEVELAND) INC.
Street Address:	595 MINER ROAD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08756136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9143320222

Email: elissa.deluccy@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1996P000818US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. KOSINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Kosinski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Marconi to PMS Cleveland Inc - 13 nov 2001#page1.tif source=Marconi to PMS Cleveland Inc - 13 nov 2001#page2.tif source=Marconi to PMS Cleveland Inc - 13 nov 2001#page3.tif source=Marconi to PMS Cleveland Inc - 13 nov 2001#page4.tif

PATENT 503094686 REEL: 034590 FRAME: 0726

CT-07

F011113000245

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

(NOV 1 3 2001

FILED TAX \$... BY:

M. CATHERINE VERNON MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 595 MINER BOAD CLEVELAND, OH 44143

CA CASS

JOHNER OF MILLISONO 249

SOUTH THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF T

MOV-09-2001 14:45

4404832452

98%

P.02

PATENT REEL: 034590 FRAME: 0727

State of New York | ss: Department of State |

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

NOV 14 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

PATENT REEL: 034590 FRAME: 0728

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, Fred B. Parks, President and Chief Executive Officer, and William J. Cull, Sr., Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary, of Marconi Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Marconi Medical Systems, Inc.

 The name under which the Corporation was formed was James Picker,
 Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Department of State on January 6, 1922.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended, pursuant to Section 801(b)(1) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "BCL"), to change the name of the Corporation. ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, which sets forth the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended by deleting said ARTICLE FIRST and by substituting therefor the following ARTICLE FIRST:

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Philips Medical Systems (Cleveland), http://doi.org/10.1001/10.1

4. The foregoing americans was authorized by unanimous written consent of the board of directors and shareholders of all outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Section 615(a) of the BCL.

P. **83** Tata o a ž

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this Certificate on the <u>1</u> day of November, 2001, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Fred B. Parks

President and Chief Executive Officer

William J. Cilli, Sr.

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

18939

2

TOTAL P.84

PATENT REEL: 034590 FRAME: 0730